Liabilities to credit institutions 2  150.0  250.0  500.0
Issued covered bonds 3  1,915.8  1,425.6  1,364.1
Derivatives  115.8  105.2  169.1
Total  2,181.6  1,780.8  2,033.2

1) Refers to securities pledged for the intra day limit. As of 30 June 2024, a surplus of pledged securities amounted to EUR 12.0 (14.2) million.
2) Refers to liabilities to the central bank, the European Investment Bank and to repurchase agreements with standardised GMRA (Global Master Repurchase Agreement) terms
and conditions.
3) Own repurchases deducted.

Collateral liabilities (EUR million) 30 Jun 2024 31 Dec 2023 30 Jun 2023

Cash included in pledging agreements 1  12.0  35.8  4.9
Total  12.0  35.8  4.9

1) Refers to derivative agreements where collaterals were received from the counterparty in accordance with ISDA/CSA agreements.

Aktia Bank Plc Half–year report January–June 2024 45

Note 11. Correction of previously reported figures in 2023

Aktia Bank Plc has revised the reporting for 2023 due to a technical error in interest calculation for a limited number of
corporate accounts.

The revised quarterly and annual results for 2023 are presented in the tables below.

EUR million
Jan–Dec 2023

Previously reported Correction Recalculated

Net interest income 144.0 -3.6 140.4
Total operating income 291.0 -3.6 287.4
Operating profit 106.2 -3.6 102.6
Taxes -22.0 0.7 -21.3
Profit for the period 84.2 -2.9 81.3

Comparable operating profit 108.4 -3.6 104.8

Earnings per share (EPS), EUR 1.16 -0.04 1.12
Comparable earnings per share (EPS), EUR 1.19 -0.04 1.15

EUR million
Q1/2023

Previously reported Correction Recalculated

Net interest income 31.8 -0.9 30.9
Total operating income 70.3 -0.9 69.4
Operating profit 22.2 -0.9 21.3
Taxes -4.1 0.2 -3.9
Profit for the period 18.1 -0.8 17.3

Comparable operating profit 23.6 -0.9 22.6

EUR million
Q2/2023

Previously reported Correction Recalculated

Net interest income 33.8 -1.0 32.8
Total operating income 70.3 -1.0 69.3
Operating profit 26.8 -1.0 25.8
Taxes -5.7 0.2 -5.6
Profit for the period 21.0 -0.8 20.3

Comparable operating profit 26.5 -1.0 25.6

EUR million
Q3/2023

Previously reported Correction Recalculated

Net interest income 39.5 -1.0 38.6
Total operating income 75.2 -1.0 74.3
Operating profit 32.0 -1.0 31.0
Taxes -7.3 0.2 -7.1
Profit for the period 24.7 -0.8 23.9

Comparable operating profit 32.0 -1.0 31.0

EUR million
Q4/2023

Previously reported Correction Recalculated

Net interest income 38.9 -0.7 38.2
Total operating income 75.2 -0.7 74.5
Operating profit 25.2 -0.7 24.5
Taxes -4.9 0.1 -4.7
Profit for the period 20.4 -0.6 19.8

Comparable operating profit 26.3 -0.7 25.6

Aktia Bank Plc Half–year report January–June 2024 46

EUR million
31 December 2023

Previously reported Correction Recalculated

Deferred tax receivables 25.1 0.8 25.9
Total assets 12,036.9 0.8 12,037.7
Other liabilities 164.4 3.9 168.3
Total liabilities 11,329.0 3.9 11,332.9
Retained earnings 365.9 -3.1 362.7
Equity 708.0 -3.1 704.8
Liabilities and equity 12,036.9 0.8 12,037.7

EUR million
1 January 2023

Previously reported Correction Recalculated

Deferred tax receivables 38.2 0.1 38.2
Total assets 12,412.2 0.1 12,412.3
Other liabilities 83.6 0.3 83.9
Total liabilities 11,772.1 0.3 11,772.5
Retained earnings 313.7 -0.3 313.4
Equity 640.1 -0.3 639.8
Liabilities and equity 12,412.2 0.1 12,412.3

Aktia Bank Plc Half–year report January–June 2024 47

Report on review of the half-year report
of Aktia Bank plc as of and for the six
months period ending June 30, 2024

To the Board of Directors of Aktia Bank
plc

Introduction

We have reviewed the balance sheet as of June 30, 2024
and the related income statement, statement of other
comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity
capital and cash flow statement of Aktia Bank plc Group for
the six-month period then ended, as well as other
explanatory notes to the consolidated financial statements.
The Board of Directors and the Managing Director are